

04-13-1999



101008031 KUTH & GOLDMAN

LOS ANGELES OFFICE TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143 A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-1102

FACSIMILE (213) 688-1439 E-MAIL: rothgoldman@earthlink.net

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231
Box ASSIGNMENT

April 5, 1999



	Please record the attached origina	u documents or copies thereof.
	E OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	[X] Individuals
	U BYUNG WON	[] General Partnership
	16, YEOKGOK1-DONG, WONMI-K	
PU	CHON-SHI, KYONGGI-DO	[] Association
KO	REA	[] Limited Partnership
2. NAME	E OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)	[] Individual
D.I	L. TELECOM CO. LTD.	[] General Partnership
36-	3, JANGWUI3-DONG	[X] Corporation - State: KOREA
SEC	ONGBUK-KU	[] Association
KO	REA	[] Limited Partnership
3. NATU:	RE OF CONVEYANCE	
[X]	Assignment [] Merger	
	Security Agreement [] Change of	of Name
Dat	te of Execution April 2, 1999	
APPLICA'	TION OR PATENT NUMBER(S)	
	Application No(s).:	
В.	Patent No(s).	
If t	his document is being filed together w	rith a new application,
Eve	ecution date of application: April 2, 19	999
	le: HOLDER FOR MOBILE TELEPH	IONE
	e. Holder for Mobile feleri.	
	e. HOLDER FOR MOBILE TELLIT.	ζ. 9.
Titl	E OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRES	SPONDENCE \$
Titl NAME		SPONDENCE \$ \$
Titl 5. NAME Rot	E OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRES	SPONDENCE (213) 688-1143

04/12/1999 (

PATENT

REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0043

_		
7.	TOTAL FEE	\$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed	[] Previously submitted
	[] Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED:

8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4.

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/jt enclosures

PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT OF UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Ryu, Byung Won of 99-16, Yeokgokl-dong, Wonmi-ku, Puchon-shi, Kyonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

HOLDER FOR MOBILE TELEPHONE

WHEREAS:

D.L. TELECOM CO. LTD. 36-3, JANGWUI3-DONG SEONGBUK-KU SEOUL, KOREA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and in and to Letters Patent or similar protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained on said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or re-issue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute

7

PATENT **REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0045** and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u></u> day

of Apr.'l , 1999.

DATE OF SIGNING MUST BE SAME AS DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE PATENT APPLICATION

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Ryu Byung Won

Ryu, Byung Won

Assignor Signatures should (not mandatory) be Notarized

8

PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0046